## CITY OF BROOKINGS 2023 FEE SCHEDULE CHANGES

	RESOLUTION	CITY CODE	FEE	PREVIOUS	
	NO.			FEE	PERCENT CHANGE
<u>AIRPORT</u>					
LAND LEASE PER SQUARE FOOT					
FOR PRIVATE/COLLEGIATE HANGARS	2023 Proposed		\$0.14	\$0.13	7.7%
FOR COMMERCIAL HANGARS	2023 Proposed	Sec. 18-42	\$0.18	\$0.17	5.9%
CODE ENFORCEMENT					
CODE ENFORCEMENT INVESTIGATION (PER HOUR - 1 HOUR MINIMUM)	Proposed 2023	Sec. 22-405	\$50.00	\$ 45.00	11.1%
<u>COLLECTION/LANDFILL</u>					
240 POUND MATERIAL MINIMUM (PLUS SALES TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$6.00		20%
COMMERCIAL (PLUS SALTES TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
COMPOST/LEAVES/GRASS (PLUS SALES TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
DEMOLITION (PLUS TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
DOMESTIC (PLUS TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
INDUSTRIAL (PLUS SALES TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
METAL (PLUS SALES TAX & \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
ASBESTOS (REGION ONLY) (PLUS SALES TAX AND \$1 PER TON STATE FEE)	Proposed 2023		\$45.00		2%
500 POUND MATERIAL MINIMUM (PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023		\$6.00		20%
FILL (PER TON PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023		\$22.00		5%
LUMBER (PER TON PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023		\$22.00		5%
ROOFING AND SIDING (PER TON PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023		\$22.00		5%
CONCRETE (PER TON PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023		\$22.00		5%
TREES (PER TON PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023		\$22.00		5%
REFRIGERATORS/AIR CONDITIONERS (PLUS SALES TAX)	Proposed 2023	Sec. 70-203	\$15.00	\$12.00	25%
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT					
BUILDING PERMITS - RESIDENTIAL					
DWELLINGS - SINGLE-FAMILY DWELLINGS, DUPLEXES, TOWNHOUSES					
FINISHED HABITABLE SPACE PER SQUARE FOOT	Proposed 2023	Sec. 22-35	\$90.00	\$ 85.00	5.9%
FINISHED BASEMENTS PER SQUARE FOOT	Proposed 2023	Sec. 22-35	\$45.00	\$ 40.00	12.5%
UNFINISHED SPACE (BASEMENT AND UPPER LEVELS) PER SQUARE FOOT	Proposed 2023	Sec. 22-35	\$30.00	\$ 25.00	20.0%
ATTACHED GARAGES PER SQUARE FOOT	Proposed 2023	Sec. 22-35	\$30.00	\$ 25.00	20.0%
DETACHED GARAGES PER SQUARE FOOT	Proposed 2023	Sec. 22-35	\$25.00	\$ 20.00	25.0%
PLUMBING CONTRACTOR				Move	d out of City Clerk to CD
LICENSE	Proposed 2023	Sec. 26-35	\$50.00		·
EACH ANNUAL RENEWAL	Proposed 2023	Sec. 26-35	\$25.00		
PARKS, RECREATION, AND FORESTRY					
RESERVATIONS					
COMMUNITY GARDENS (PER SEASON)	Proposed 2023	Sec. 62-45	\$35.00	\$ 30.00	16.7%
5TH STREET COURT RENTALS (PER 1.5 HOURS)	Proposed 2023	Sec. 62-45	\$25.00	\$ 20.00	25.0%
PICNIC SHELTER RESERVATIONS			•		
SMALL DAY (HILLCREST, B, C, PIONEER)	Proposed 2023	Sec. 62-45	\$30.00	\$ 25.00	20.0%
LARGE DAY (HILLCREST A, E)	Proposed 2023		\$40.00	\$ 30.00	33.3%
BANDSHELL	Proposed 2023		\$40.00	\$ 30.00	33.3%
CAMPING	,		*	7	
CAMP SITE WITH ELECTRICITY	Proposed 2023	Sec. 62-45	\$30.00	\$ 25.00	20.0%
TENT CAMPING AREA (NO ELECTRICITY)	Proposed 2023		\$15.00	\$ 10.00	50.0%
PLANING & ZONING	1.1000000 2020	000: 02 :0	ψ.σ.σσ	ψ 10.00	00.070
			\$225.00 + \$1.00 per lot		
			over 20 lots or \$1.00 per		
PRELIMINARY PLATS PLUS \$1.00 PER LOT OVER 20 LOTS OR \$1.00 PER ACRE OVER 1 ACRE.	Proposed 2023	Sec. 66-29	acre over 1 acre	\$ 200.00	12.5%
FINAL PLATS	Proposed 2023	Sec. 66-29	\$175.00	\$ 160.00	12.5%
	1 1000300 2020	200. 00 20	\$25.00 per structure	ψ 100.00	12.070
			+\$2.00 for each dwelling		
RENTAL LICENSE - PER STRUCTURE PLUS \$2.00 FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT	Proposed 2023	Sec 22-405	unit	\$ 20.00	25.0%
ZONING VERIFICATION LETTERS (PER REQUEST)	Proposed 2023	000. 22-400	\$50.00		NEW FEE
ZOMING VEINI IDATION LETTERS (FER REQUEST)	FTUpuseu 2023	l	φυυ.υυ	ψ -	INCAA I EE

## CITY OF BROOKINGS 2023 FINES VOLATIONS SCHEDULE CHANGES

RESOLUTION NO.	CITY CODE	OFFENSE	FINE	costs	TOTAL
MISCELLANEOUS OFFENSES					
Proposed 2023	82-571	Use of Dynamic Braking Devices (Jacobs Brakes)	\$60.00	\$72.50	\$132.50

## CITY OF BROOKINGS 2023 GOLF COURSE RATES

	2022		2023 Proposed		PERCENT CHANGE	
FEE DESCRIPTION	EARLY BIRD	REGULAR	EARLY BIRD	REGULAR	EARLY BIRD	REGULAR
UNLIMITED GOLF						
YOUTH	\$90.00	\$100.00	\$95.00	\$105.00	5.6%	5.0%
SENIOR/VETERAN	\$495.00	\$550.00	\$520.00	\$580.00	5.1%	5.5%
SENIOR COUPLE	\$570.00	\$635.00	\$605.00	\$675.00	6.1%	6.3%
INDIVIDUAL	\$585.00	\$650.00	\$585.00	\$650.00	0.0%	0.0%
COUPLES	\$660.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$790.00	6.1%	5.3%
FAMILY	\$750.00	\$815.00	\$800.00	\$875.00	6.7%	7.4%
COLLEGE STUDENT	\$270.00	\$300.00	\$290.00	\$320.00	7.4%	6.7%
HALF CART MEMBERSHIP						
CART MEMBERSHIP (HALF-CART - SINGLES)	\$290.00	\$325.00	\$335.00	\$375.00	15.5%	15.4%
CART MEMBERSHIP (FULL-CART - COUPLES/FAMILY)	\$370.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$475.00	14.9%	11.8%
TRAIL FEE - PRIVATE CARTS			\$250.00	\$275.00	NEW FEE	
PUNCH CARDS - 10 PUCHES						
GREEN FEE - 9 HOLE ROUNDS		\$165.00		\$170.00		3.0%
GREEN FEE - 18 HOLE ROUNDS		\$245.00		\$250.00		2.0%
PAR 3 COURSE ROUNDS		\$50.00			REM	OVED
CART FEE - 9 HOLE ROUNDS		\$100.00		\$110.00		10.0%
CART FEE - 18 HOLE ROUNDS		\$245.00		\$165.00		-32.7%
GREEN FEES						
9 HOLES		\$18.00		\$19.00		5.6%
18 HOLES		\$27.00		\$28.00		3.7%
9 HOLES (WEEKDAY - SENIOR/VETERANS)		\$15.00		\$16.00		6.7%
18 HOLES (WEEKDAY - SENIOR/VETERANS)		\$23.00		\$25.00		8.7%
CART FEES						
9 HOLES (PER RIDER)		\$11.00		\$12.00		9.1%
18 HOLES (PER RIDER)		\$17.00		\$18.00		5.9%
DRIVING RANGE						
BUCKET OF RANGE BALLS		\$5.00		\$5.00		0.0%
ADD ON TO MEMBERSHIP (INDIVIDUAL)		\$160.00		\$160.00		0.0%
ADD ON TO MEMBERSHIP (FAMILY/COUPLE)		\$215.00		\$215.00		0.0%